

13
Court
No. 11 21.03.2022
G.S.Da
s

**FMA 633 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2021**

**Subrata Roy
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Rahul Karmakar
... for the respondents/NJB*

Learned Counsel for the respondents/NJB prays for extension of time for filing Affidavit-in-opposition.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Let Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from this date. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed under the heading **“Application (Gr.-VI)”** in the **Combined Monthly List of May, 2022.**

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly obtained from the official website of the Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

(Subrata Talukdar,J.)

