

04.05.2022
Item No.7.
Crt. No.11.
KB

**FMA 633 of 2021
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2021**

**Subrata Roy
-Versus-
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee
... For the Appellant.

Mr. Dibashis Basu
... For the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar
... For the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Party/parties is/are represented in the order of
their name/names as printed above in the cause title.

Affidavits-in-Opposition and Reply have been
exchanged respectively by and between the Respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 and the Appellant in terms of the previous
order of this Court dated 21st March, 2022, which be
retained with the record. The Respondent No.1/the
Union of India does not intend to use an Affidavit-in-
Opposition for the present.

The matter is therefore now ready for hearing.

The Appellant is directed to prepare the requisite
number of Informal Paper Book (s) incorporating
documents placed both before the Hon'ble Single

Bench and before this Court two weeks from this date. Let advance copies of the Informal Paper Book (s) be served on Learned Counsel for the Respondents.

Let notice of this Order be served by the Appellant on the non-appearing Respondents and proof of such service be produced on the next date.

Let the matter appear next under the heading **“Hearing (Group-VI)”** in the **Combined Monthly List of June, 2022.**

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ananda Kumar Mukherjee, J.) (Subrata Talukdar, J.)