

02
23.07.2025
Ct. No. 08
Jayanta

FMA 633 of 2021
in
IA No. CAN 1 of 2021
in
IA No. CAN 2 of 2022

Subrata Roy
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Victor Chatterjee

.... For the Appellant.

Mr. Dibashis Basu
Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyay

.... For the UoI.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. P. Karmakar

.... For the Respondent No. 2.

1. I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2021 is an application for stay is taken up for hearing.
2. At this distance of time, no question of staying the effect and operation of the order of the learned Single Judge dated 18th March, 2021 passed in WPA 21695 of 2019 and we deem it proper to hear the matter finally.
3. Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2021 is disposed of.
4. CAN 2 of 2022 is an application seeking early hearing of the matter is taken up.
5. The other side has no objection.
6. CAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.
7. The appellants are directed to file the paper books within seven days (if not) already filed.
8. Accordingly, list this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 25th August, 2025.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)