

29.10.2025  
Ct. No.1  
Item No.78  
KS

**F.M.A. 633 of 2021  
With  
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2022**

**Subrata Roy  
VS  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee

.....For the Appellant

1. Counsel for the appellant prays for and granted  
seven days time to file his affidavit-in-reply.
2. List this matter in the week commencing 10<sup>th</sup>  
November, 2025.

**(SUJOY PAUL)  
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**(SMITA DAS DE, J.)**