

December 19, 2025
Sl. No.1
Court No.1
s.biswas

FMA 633 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2022

Subrata Roy
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
... for the appellant
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Rahul Karmakar
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
... for the National Jute Board
Mr. Dibashis Basu
Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyay
... for the Union of India

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. The respondents have filed affidavit in obedience of order of this court. In turn, the appellant has filed exception. Copies whereof are exchanged.
3. As jointly prayed, list this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 27th January, 2026.
4. In the meantime, if either of the parties want to file any document or response, it will be open to them to file it on or before 23rd January, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)