

27.03.2026

Item No.6

Ct. No.1

PG

**FMA 633 of 2021  
With  
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2022  
Subtrata Roy  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee  
Ms. Shreya Bhattacharya  
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee  
.....for the National Jute Board

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ:**

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent no.1, list this matter in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of May, 2026.
3. In the meantime, respondent if so desires, may file his response.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ)**

**(SMITA DAS DE , J.)**