

May 6, 2026
Sl. No.69
Court No.1
s.biswas

FMA 633 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2022

Subrata Roy
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Victor Chatterjee
Mr. Pramitava Nath
Ms. Shreya Bhattacharjee
... for the appellant
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee
... for the respondent/NJB

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. As jointly submitted, this matter was heard in part by a Bench consisting of Sujoy Paul, C.J. and Smita Das De, J. on 28.08.2025.
2. List this part-heard matter before the same Bench after summer vacation.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)