

08.05.2026
Item No.8
Ct. No.1
KS

F.M.A. 633 of 2021
With
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2022
Subtrata Roy
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
Mr. P. Nath

.....For the Appellant

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Arjun Samanta
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee

.....For the National Jute Board

Mr. Dibashis Basu
Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyay

.....For the Union of India

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. As agreed, this matter is released from the caption "Part Heard".
3. Let it be posted for hearing before regular determination immediately after Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ)

(SMITA DAS DE , J.)